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Offer # 13 

Herbst Brothers 
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NEW YORK 
Oct. 13th, 1928 

The Tree Seed business is beginning to become brisk much earlier 
this year. We are glad of it and happy to report to you that there will 
be a good ail around supply of seed at New York awaiting your orders. Our 
business has grown very rapidly and we hope that this time we shall have 
enough of everything for everybody. Don’t take this for granted however, 
send in your orders at once and be sure. 

The season’s first shipment of new crop seed has come in from Japan. 
It consists of: 

Buxus koraiensis, Korean Boxwood $5.50 
Aralia sieboldi, (Fatsia japonica) 3.50 
Morus alba tatarica, Russian Mulberry 2.00 
Primus serrulata 2.10 

" " deep rose 4.00 
" " pure white 4.00 
" M sachalinensis 4.10 
" pendula, Weeping Cherry 3.50 
" yedoensis 3.35 

Of the native seeds,which we collect only against definite orders and 
of which you should advise us of your needs now, are: 

Magnolia acuminata, Cucumbertree $1.75 
" grandiflora, Southern Magnolia 1.35 
" tripetala, Umbrella Magnolia 1.90 

With equally strong reasons we urge you to order the following items 
now: 

Abies concolor, Colorado White Fir 
" lasiocarpa, Alpine Fir 
” nordmanniana, Nordmann Fir 
M pectinata, Silver Fir 

Juniperus scopulorum, Colo. Juniper 
" virginiana (Platte River) 
” ” (Northern) 

Picea engelmanni, Engelmann Spruce 
M excelsa, Norway Spruce 
" pungens, Colorado Blue Spruce 

Pinus aristata, Bristlecone Pine 
" edulis, Nut Pine 
" flexilis, Limber Pine 
M murrayana, Lodgepole Pine 
” ponderosa, Western Yellow Pine 
" resinosa, Red Pine 
" rigida, Pitch Pine 
" strobus, White Pine 

Taxus baccata, English Yew 

$2.00 
8.00 
3.25 

.95 
( NOW IN )1.65 

1.15 
1.25 
5.25 
1.50 
5.45 
3.5C 
1.25 
3.50 
5.80 
2.55 

18.00 
6.00 
3.50 
2.25 

WE WILL NAME SPECIAL PRICES ON QUANTITY ORDERS 
Most of the items quoted will be ready for delivery from New York 

within thirty days. Some are ready and can be shipped now. 

We are in the market for the following seeds. Please quote. 
Abies balsamea 
Picea mariana 
Pinus monticola 
Tsuga canadensis 
" caroliniana 
Amelanchier canadensis 
Betula alba 

Cercis occidentalis 
Cornus alternifolia 
Cotoneaster horizontalis 

" lucida 
Gaulheria procumbens 
Gymnoladus chinensis 
Halecia tetraptera 

Kolkwitzia amabilis 
Plumbago capensis 
Prunus Pennsylvania 
Quercus macroearpa 
Rhododendron catawbiense 
Vaccinium corymbosum 
Wisteria frutescens 
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